

Office of the Registrar Kazi Nazrul University

Nazrul Road, Kalla Bypass More, P.O. – Kalla (C. H.) Asansol – 713340, Dist. – Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal

Date:16/08/2022

Ref. No. -KNU/R/Notice/1050 /22

NOTICE

This is to inform all concerned that Kazi Nazrul University, Asansol, in collaboration with Bengal Bratachari Society is going to organize short (1st) and middle (2nd) Bratachari Courses for the students of the **Kazi Nazrul University campus**.

The students who have completed their graduation and are physically fit will be eligible to pursue the said courses.

About the courses:

- 1. Separate certificates for successful candidates of Short (1st) and Middle (2nd) courses will be provided.
- 2. Bratachari Society will organize the entire training along with the proper examination and will issue certificates to successful trainees.
- 3. Course fee: Rs.150.00/- per trainee for the Short course and Rs. 200.00/- per trainee for the Middle course.
- * Students who completed Short Course are eligible for Middle Course.
- 4. Duration of teaching/learning will be of 4 hours for each batch per day.
- 5. Each phase will consist of a total of 14 days of training.
- 6. Time gap between the two phases of training will be 2/3 months.

In this context, Post Graduate students who are studying at the Kazi Nazrul University campus only and interested to pursue Bratachari courses are hereby requested to register themselves through the Google Form link. The last date is 22/08/2022.

LINK:

The course will start on and from 23/08/2022

For any query:

- 1. Mr. Tarak Mandal, Coordinator, 9681843473
- 2. Ms. Pratiksha Chatterjee, Students' Representative, 9641994192
- 3. Ms. Riya Mukherjee, Scholars' Representative, 9563566608

lus

Dr. Chaitali Dutta Registrar [Addl. Charge]

Registrar (Addl. Charge) Kazi Nazrul University Asansol-713340

Ph. No.: - 0341-2270456, Fax: 0341-2250456, E-mail: registrar@knu.ac.in, Website: www.knu.ac.in